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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST &CX

PARK STREET DIVISION, GST BHAWAN, 180 SHANTIPALLY, KOLKATA -700107

C.No0.V(30)01/PSD/ CGST/Misc — Corrs/RTI/TECH/2020/ 11316 Dated: 11.02.2020
172
To

Shri Nirmalya Prasad Roy,
Flat No. F-3, River Palace
280, K. B. C. Road, Hakhola,
P.O: Chandannagar — 712136
Dist: Hooghlyv

Dear Sir,

Sub: RTI application dated 09.01.2020 filed by Shri Nirmalya Prasad Roy under RTI Act

2005 --Reg

Please refer to your RTI application dated 09.01.2020 which was communicated to this office by the
Assistant Commissioner & CPIO, HQ RTI Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata South Commissionerate under C. No.
V(30)154/RTI/HQ/S/CGST & CX/ Kol/2020/20457-468 dated 04.02.2020 and the same has subsequently been
registered at this office vide registration no. 02/RTI/PSD/CGST/Kol-$/2020 dated 10.02.2020.

The reply to the RTI application is given below:
The case is not related to this office. Hence, the desired report may be treated as nil.

If you are not satisfied with the answer you may prefer an appeal, within 30 (thirty days) under section 19
of the RTI Act, 2005 before Shri. Pawan Kumar, 1" Appellate Authority and Joint Commissioner CGST & CX,
Kolkata South Commissionerate (3 floor) ,GST Bhavan, 180 Shanti Pally, Kolkata-700107.

Yours sincerely,

(118 [2920
(Swapan'Kr. Ghosh)
Assistant Commissioner & CPIO
0 /C/ Park Street Division, CGST & CX
Kolkata South Commissionerate
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/TOf Flat No. F-3,River Palace,

N7 The Assistant Commissioner & Central Public Information Officer(CPIO), 280,K.B.C.Road, Hakhola,
Kolkata South CGST & C.Ex.Commissionerate, Hgrs.Office, P.O: Chandannaﬂxga"rl-'l\.lzliiﬁ, o S,
Room no.: 310 (3" Floor), Central G.5.T.Bhawan, Dist: Hooghly. \\'\\ \. Tt , Y ,.’ /
180, Shanti Pally, Rajdanga Main Road , Kolkata-700107. NN IR A,

Sub: Request for information under R.T.I.Act:_~2005. 4 1:" >, &

Sir, .
. —
I'would request you kindly to furnish the following information under RTI Act,2005 to me by speed pos

- to my above noted address » for which I shall be thankful to you rds with
1. Details in respect of column no. 2 to 7 as available in the Service Book and other relevant reco

the Commissionerate as on 31.12.2019 in respect of the undermentioned Inspectors of Kolkata .S?Utg

CGST & C.Ex.Comm'’te, posted either in Hqrs or in Divisions under Kolkata South Cgmm te who Jlo'f‘e

Central Excise,Kolkata Zone in May,2008 from the post of District Savings Officer_in NSO,MOF(GI).:-
of | Present Pay

Name & Date of | Date of | Date of | Date of | Date of | Date

Birth direct effect of 1% | effect  of | effect  of | effect  of | with ‘ Pay
entry in | ACP 1" MACP | 2™ MACP | 3" MACP | Level in the
the granted in | with Grade | with Grade | with Grade | Pay  matrix
grade NSO with in | Pay Pay granted | Pay granted | as on
as pre-revised | granted in | in Central | in Central | 31.12.2019.
D.S.0.in | scale of | Central Excise in | Excise in
NSO. Rs.6500- Excise in | PB-2. PB-3

10,500/-. PB-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Ashim Kumar

Mallick.  {DOB-

}39.01.1961)

Shri Nirmalya

Baroi,(DOB- - —1-

07.07.1963.
2. Please inform whether any letter/intimation received by your Comm'te from PAO or O/o.

Dy.CA,EZKolkata, raising objection regarding 1% MACP wrongly granted in Central Excise and
ordering/advising huge recovery of lacs of rupees huge excess payment already made to above
mentioned two Inspectors for last 10 years or so in spite of 1% ACP already granted to them under
earlier ACP Scheme. If so, the conent of the letters with date of their receipt and action,if any,taken
by your Comm’te in those regards may kindly be informed.

3. Please inform whether any letter/intimation received by your Comm’te from Howrah CGST & C.Ex.
Comm'’te, being the Cadre Conrolling Authority for Inspectors, regarding 1*' MACP being wrongly
granted in Central Excise in respect of the above two Inspectors, in spite of 1st ACP already granted
to them earlier as they have long back issued cancellation/modification/withdrawal Orders in respect
of similarly granted MACP upgradations in respect of all such Inspectors. .If so, the content thereof
with date of letter/intimation received and action ,if any,taken by your Comm’te in those regards.

4. Please intimate amount of recovery effected in respect of the above two Imspectors for huge excess
paiq to them for wrong pay fixation since last 10 years or so.for MACPs wrongly granted to them.

5. Please inform whether any CAT or High Court Order/interim Order was received by your Comm’te
directing no recovery or no change in MACP or Pay fixation. If so, the Order issuing Authority’s detail
with no. and date of order.

6. If either of the above two Inspectors or both are not presently posted under Kolkata South Cpmm’te
jurisdiction, his/their present posting Comm’te with date of being relieved from Kolkata South
Comm’te may kindly be furnished.

I am a citizen of India and the above information is required in public interest. PO for Rs.10/- (Rs.5 x 2)
bearing _no.§7C-669194 - 95 dt..23.10.2019, partially filled in, are enclosed herewith, being the prescribed fee
for seeking information under RTI Act,2005.

Enclo:As above(2 Nos.) Yours faithfu&ly, A
N-t“'«"m-."- s Ayt X o |- A
. - I l v
Date: 09/01/2020. ( NIRMALYA'PRASAD ROY) )
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